

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1885th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON AUGUST 9, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-204

RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE CHIEF OF POLICE OF BAGO CITY PNP TO ASSIGN A DESIGNATED TRAFFIC INVESTIGATOR FROM MA-AO COMPAC TO ATTEND TO TRAFFIC INCIDENTS IN THE UPLAND BARANGAYS.

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the August body that investigation of traffic incidents in the upland barangays is still being conducted by an investigator coming from the Bago City PNP Headquarters despite the presence of Ma-ao Community Police Assistant Center (ComPAC) with police personnel who are trained to conduct investigation of such cases;

WHEREAS, it is the profound intention of the August body to encourage speedy response and conduct of investigation which at present is not possible given the multitude of traffic accidents viz-a-viz the assigned traffic investigator;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Sergio T. Piansay, duly seconded by SP Member Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to request the Chief of Police of Bago City PNP to assign a designated Traffic Investigator from Ma-ao ComPAC to attend to traffic incidents in the upland barangays.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate